
Paul Spiro

MAJOR PROJECTS

Partner  |  +61 7 3231 1502
paul.spiro@gadens.com

Jim Demack

BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION

Partner  |  +61 7 3231 1570 
jim.demack@gadens.com

Rachel Sciascia

TECHNOLOGY & INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY (IP)

Partner  |  +61 7 3223 4776
rachel.sciascia@gadens.com

Jonathon Hadley

WORKPLACE & INDUSTRIAL, LEGAL 
RESOURCING

Partner  |  +61 7 3231 1653
jonathon.hadley@gadens.com

Scott Couper

GENERAL LITIGATION

Partner  |  +61 7 3231 1651
scott.couper@gadens.com

Stafford Hopewell

PROSECUTIONS & ADVOCACY

Partner  |  +61 7 3114 0232
stafford.hopewell@gadens.com

Victor Asoyo

BANKING & FINANCE

Partner  |  +61 7 3114 0252 
victor.asoyo@gadens.com

Gail Black

GENERAL & TRANSACTIONAL 
PROPERTY

Partner  |  +61 7 3231 1670
gail.black@gadens.com

Lionel Hogg

PANEL RELATIONSHIP PARTNER
GENERAL CORPORATE & COMMERCIAL, 
PUBLIC LAW & ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Partner  |  +61 7 3231 1518
lionel.hogg@gadens.com

QUEENSLAND STATE GOVERNMENT

KEY CONTACTS

Level 11, ONE ONE ONE, 111 Eagle Street, Brisbane CBD QLD 4000 
T 61 7 3231 1666    F 61 7 3229 5850    E info.qld@gadens.com


